MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	18-TA002861CD- Intersection Improvements, US 301 at Ellenton Gillette Road	DATE POSTED	MC DS	CC BCC
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Chris Daley, Ext 3048	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	February 12, 2019	
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Chris Daley, Procur	rement Manager

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Gator Grading & Paving, LLC for the provision of Intersection Improvements, US 301 at Ellenton Gillette Road.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION

This project provides for intersection and signalization improvements at Ellenton Gillette Road and US 301 in Ellenton, Florida. The scope of work also includes the construction of a new water main with fittings, casing extension, new utility services, and the resetting of water meters and hydrants.

The solicitation was advertised on September 24, 2018 on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce and the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce for release of its members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

- 1. Gator Grading & Paving, LLC, Palmetto, FL.
- 2. Westra Construction Corp., Palmetto, FL.
- 5. Florida Safety Contractors, Thonotosassa, FL
- 3. Cobb Site Development Inc., Wauchula, FL.
- 4. C-Squared Inc., Sarasota, FL.

EVALUATION SUMMARY:

Gator Grading & Paving, LLC was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder. A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to Gator Grading & Paving, LLC.

TENT TO AWARD (cont	inued <u>)</u>	F	Page 2
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME AND NUMBER OF FUNDING SOURCE	Impafct Fees and Utility rates
COST	\$1,831,114.25	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes

	BID SUMMARY			11825 Jackson Road	Gator Grading & Paving, LLC 2704 105th St E	1715 67th Ave East		Westra Construction Corp. 1263 12th Avenue East Palmetto, FL
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY.	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
1	Bid "A" Based on Completion Time of 365 Calendar Days	LS	1	\$1,978,692.77	\$1,831,114.25	\$1,985,942.20	\$2,184,498.61	\$2,352,231.42
2	Bid "B" Based on Completion Time of 400 Calendar Days	LS	1	\$1,978,692.77	No Bid	No Response	\$2,184,498.61	\$2,352,231.42

C-Squared Certified General

				Florida Safety 11825 Jacksor Thonotosassa,		Gator Grading 2704 105th St Palmetto, FL	-	C-Squared Cert Contractors, Inc 1715 67th Ave I Sarasota, FL	:.	Cobb Site Dev 401 South Sixt Wauchula, FL	h Avenue	Westra Constru 1263 12th Aver Palmetto, FL	
FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
	ROADWAY			-		_				-			
101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$191,620.00	\$191,620.00	\$122,200.00	\$122,200.00	\$424,070.19	\$424,070.19	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00
102-1-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$136,500.00	\$136,500.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$178,044.97	\$178,044.97	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
104-10-3	STAKED SILT FENCE (TYPE III)	1,050	LF	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.40	\$3,570.00	\$6.50	\$6,825.00	\$4.95	\$5,197.50	\$2.00	\$2,100.00
104-15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$2,965.00	\$5,930.00	\$5,325.00	\$10,650.00	\$3,883.58	\$7,767.16	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
104-16	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$591.00	\$591.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,780.29	\$2,780.29	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	2.21	AC	\$45,000.00	\$99,450.00	\$18,625.00	\$41,161.25	\$23,700.00	\$52,377.00	\$11,184.52	\$24,717.79	\$34,000.00	\$75,140.00
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	750	CY	\$28.00	\$21,000.00	\$93.00	\$69,750.00	\$26.00	\$19,500.00	\$18.71	\$14,032.50	\$5.00	\$3,750.00
120-6	EMBANKMENT (REGULAR)	1,550	CY	\$28.00	\$43,400.00	\$24.00	\$37,200.00	\$16.70	\$25,885.00	\$20.14	\$31,217.00	\$12.50	\$19,375.00
160-4	12" STABILIZED SUB-BASE	6,375	SY	\$22.00	\$140,250.00	\$10.30	\$65,662.50	\$14.05	\$89,568.75	\$7.06	\$45,007.50	\$25.00	\$159,375.00
285-709	OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 9	4,950	SY	\$35.00	\$173,250.00	\$24.20	\$119,790.00	\$29.35	\$145,282.50	\$21.91	\$108,454.50	\$42.00	\$207,900.00
327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" AVG. DEPTH)	2,720	SY	\$3.50	\$9,520.00	\$4.00	\$10,880.00	\$4.25	\$11,560.00	\$4.03	\$10,961.60	\$5.00	\$13,600.00
327-70-6	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1 1/2" AVG. DEPTH)	3,890	SY	\$4.00	\$15,560.00	\$8.00	\$31,120.00	\$5.50	\$21,395.00	\$5.30	\$20,617.00	\$6.00	\$23,340.00
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC C)(12.5) (2")	750	TN	\$110.00	\$82,500.00	\$115.00	\$86,250.00	\$109.25	\$81,937.50	\$127.34	\$95,505.00	\$118.00	\$88,500.00
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC C)(12.5) (3") ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE (TRAFFIC C) (FC 9.5	70	TN	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00	\$188.00	\$13,160.00	\$222.91	\$15,603.70	\$205.00	\$14,350.00
337-7-42	RUBBER) (1")	400	TN	\$130.00	\$52,000.00	\$147.00	\$58,800.00	\$136.55	\$54,620.00	\$159.82	\$63,928.00	\$148.00	\$59,200.00
337-7-42	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE (TRAFFIC C) (FC 12.5 RUBBER) (1 1/2")	320	TN	\$130.00	\$41,600.00	\$178.00	\$56,960.00	\$143.75	\$46,000.00	\$169.41	\$54,211.20	\$158.00	\$50,560.00
425-1-MC	GRATE INLET	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,500.64	\$3,500.64	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
425-2-MC	CURB INLET	2	EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,952.00	\$9,904.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$4,361.01	\$8,722.02	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
425-2-41	INLET (CURB) (TYPE P-4)(<10')	1	EA	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,662.00	\$5,662.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,766.88	\$3,766.88	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
425-11-MC	GRATE INLET TIE	1	EA	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,550.79	\$2,550.79	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
430-175-115	PIPE STORM SEWER CULVERT (RCP)(15")	18	LF	\$170.00	\$3,060.00	\$91.00	\$1,638.00	\$126.65	\$2,279.70	\$134.00	\$2,412.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
430-175-118	PIPE STORM SEWER CULVERT (RCP)(18")	622	LF	\$95.00	\$59,090.00	\$42.00	\$26,124.00	\$76.60	\$47,645.20	\$67.91	\$42,240.02	\$65.00	\$40,430.00
520-1-10	TYPE F CURB & GUTTER	1,070	LF	\$24.00	\$25,680.00	\$18.00	\$19,260.00	\$21.60	\$23,112.00	\$19.51	\$20,875.70	\$26.00	\$27,820.00
520-2-4	DROP CURB	128	LF	\$25.00	\$3,200.00	\$18.00	\$2,304.00	\$58.00	\$7,424.00	\$19.98	\$2,557.44	\$27.00	\$3,456.00
520-5-12	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE (TYPE 1, 6' WIDE)	515	LF	\$90.00	\$46,350.00	\$99.00	\$50,985.00	\$56.60	\$29,149.00	\$59.35	\$30,565.25	\$140.00	\$72,100.00
522-1	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	820	SY	\$47.00	\$38,540.00	\$40.00	\$32,800.00	\$43.00	\$35,260.00	\$48.68	\$39,917.60	\$60.00	\$49,200.00
522-2	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED DRIVEWAY	240	SY	\$80.00	\$19,200.00	\$51.00	\$12,240.00	\$63.20	\$15,168.00	\$56.75	\$13,620.00	\$105.00	\$25,200.00
570-1-2	SODDING (PERFORMANCE TURF, BAHIA) (INCLUDES MOWING)	1,940	SY	\$5.00	\$9,700.00	\$3.60	\$6,984.00	\$4.30	\$8,342.00	\$3.53	\$6,848.20	\$3.25	\$6,305.00
700-20-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, (F&I)(LESS THAN 12)	9	AS	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$426.00	\$3,834.00	\$428.00	\$3,852.00	\$365.81	\$3,292.29	\$420.00	\$3,780.00
700-20-40	SINGLE SIGN POST (RELOCATE)	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$183.00	\$915.00	\$387.00	\$1,935.00	\$257.71	\$1,288.55	\$180.00	\$900.00
706-3	RETRO REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	235	EA	\$6.00	\$1,410.00	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$3.90	\$916.50	\$10.41	\$2,446.35	\$5.00	\$1,175.00
710-30	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STD, WHITE, ISLAND NOSE	20	SF	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$3.35	\$67.00	\$415.20	\$8,304.00	\$3.75	\$75.00
711-11-121	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	0.876	NM	\$6,300.00	\$5,518.80	\$6,700.00	\$5,869.20	\$5,000.00	\$4,380.00	\$7,167.02	\$6,278.31	\$6,700.00	\$5,869.20
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	436	LF	\$4.00	\$1,744.00	\$4.00	\$1,744.00	\$3.05	\$1,329.80	\$4.64	\$2,023.04	\$4.00	\$1,744.00
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	148	LF	\$7.00	\$1,036.00	\$6.70	\$991.60	\$6.10	\$902.80	\$10.07	\$1,490.36	\$7.00	\$1,036.00
711-11-151	THERMOPLASTIC, STD,WHITE, SKIP, 6", 2-4	170	LF	\$1.25	\$212.50	\$1.30	\$221.00	\$1.50	\$255.00	\$1.76	\$299.20	\$1.50	\$255.00
711-11-151	THERMOPLASTIC, STD,WHITE, SKIP, 6", 6-10	456	LF	\$1.25	\$570.00	\$1.30	\$592.80	\$1.50	\$684.00	\$1.61	\$734.16	\$1.50	\$684.00
711-11-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30	924	LF	\$1.25	\$1,155.00	\$1.30	\$1,201.20	\$1.50	\$1,386.00	\$1.48	\$1,367.52	\$1.50	\$1,386.00
711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	226	LF	\$5.00	\$1,130.00	\$5.30	\$1,197.80	\$4.55	\$1,028.30	\$1.49	\$336.74	\$5.30	\$1,197.80
711-11-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6", 10-30	0.188	GM	\$2,500.00	\$470.00	\$2,681.00	\$504.03	\$1,700.00	\$319.60	\$7,280.85	\$1,368.80	\$2,700.00	\$507.60
711-11-251	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6", 6-10	280	LF	\$2.00	\$560.00	\$1.30	\$364.00	\$1.50	\$420.00	\$1.53	\$428.40	\$1.50	\$420.00

				Florida Safety 11825 Jackson Thonotosassa,		Gator Grading 2704 105th St Palmetto, FL	& Paving, LLC E	C-Squared Cer Contractors, Ind 1715 67th Ave Sarasota, FL	C.	Cobb Site Dev 401 South Six Wauchula, FL	th Avenue	Westra Constr 1263 12th Ave Palmetto, FL	•
FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$268.00	\$804.00	\$83.25	\$249.75	\$433.70	\$1,301.10	\$270.00	\$810.00
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	22	EA	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$94.00	\$2,068.00	\$61.05	\$1,343.10	\$98.31	\$2,162.82	\$93.00	\$2,046.00
711-11-211	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	0.811	NM	\$6,200.00	\$5,028.20	\$6,749.00	\$5,473.44	\$5,000.00	\$4,055.00	\$6,762.18	\$5,484.13	\$6,600.00	\$5,352.60
	SUBTOTAL (ROADWAY ONLY)				\$1,175,554.50		\$1,131,043.82		\$1,124,114.50		\$1,318,298.21		\$1,419,019.20

				Florida Safety (11825 Jackson Thonotosassa,		Gator Grading 2704 105th St Palmetto, FL	0.	C-Squared Cer Contractors, Ind 1715 67th Ave Sarasota, FL	>.	Cobb Site Development, Inc. 401 South Sixth Avenue Wauchula, FL		Westra Constr 1263 12th Ave Palmetto, FL	•
FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
	SIGNALIZATION												
630-2-11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	160	LF	\$16.04	\$2,566.40	\$7.30	\$1,168.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00	\$14.35	\$2,296.00	\$11.00	\$1,760.00
630-2-12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	292	LF	\$33.05	\$9,650.60	\$25.00	\$7,300.00	\$27.75	\$8,103.00	\$42.65	\$12,453.80	\$30.00	\$8,760.00
630-2-14	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND	30	LF	\$24.63	\$738.90	\$13.00	\$390.00	\$13.35	\$400.50	\$32.64	\$979.20	\$15.00	\$450.00
630-2-60	CONDUIT, REMOVE	100	LF	\$7.09	\$709.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$5.55	\$555.00	\$8.25	\$825.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
632-7-1	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	1	PI	\$7,816.43	\$7,816.43	\$5,783.00	\$5,783.00	\$8,650.00	\$8,650.00	\$8,022.77	\$8,022.77	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
633-1-420	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, RELOCATE, UNDERGROUND	40	LF	\$6.54	\$261.60	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$6.10	\$244.00	\$14.98	\$599.20	\$7.00	\$280.00
633-2-32	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION	12	EA	\$111.11	\$1,333.32	\$43.00	\$516.00	\$103.80	\$1,245.60	\$71.02	\$852.24	\$115.00	\$1,380.00
	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, FURNISH & INSTALL,			******	¥1,000.00	7.0.00	***************************************	7.00.00	4 1,=10100	*****	¥00ala	***************************************	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
633-3-14	BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, FURNISH & INSTALL,	1	EA	\$84.97	\$84.97	\$67.00	\$67.00	\$79.40	\$79.40	\$107.05	\$107.05	\$90.00	\$90.00
633-3-16	PATCH PANEL-FIELD TERMINATED	1	EA	\$1,169.93	\$1,169.93	\$548.00	\$548.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$597.97	\$597.97	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	10	EA	\$988.53	\$9,885.30	\$773.00	\$7,730.00	\$805.00	\$8,050.00	\$1,060.47	\$10,604.70	\$880.00	\$8,800.00
	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER												
639-1-122	PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	1	AS	\$1,514.93	\$1,514.93	\$2,283.00	\$2,283.00	\$1,945.00	\$1,945.00	\$2,965.47	\$2,965.47	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
639-2-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE	195	LF	\$2.95	\$575.25	\$2.70	\$526.50	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$6.07	\$1,183.65	\$4.20	\$819.00
641-2-12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	1	EA	\$1,266.38	\$1,266.38	\$1,552.00	\$1,552.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,758.21	\$1,758.21	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
646-1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	5	EA	\$1,647.80	\$8,239.00	\$1,276.00	\$6,380.00	\$1,325.00	\$6,625.00	\$1,978.17	\$9,890.85	\$1,550.00	\$7,750.00
646-1-60	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE	2	EA	\$283.52	\$567.04	\$152.00	\$304.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$304.62	\$609.24	\$270.00	\$540.00
649-31-999	MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-130, CUSTOM	2	EA	\$64,649.69	\$129,299.38	\$88,862.00	\$177,724.00	\$87,130.00	\$174,260.00	\$98,487.93	\$196,975.86	\$95,000.00	\$190,000.00
649-36-500	MAST ARM,REMOVE, DEEP/COMPLETE FOUNDATION, BOLT ON ATTACHMENT	2	EA	\$9,335.31	\$18,670.62	\$12,176.00	\$24,352.00	\$23,035.00	\$46,070.00	\$6,168.89	\$12,337.78	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
650-1-14	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM	11	AS	\$9,335.31	\$10,070.02	\$864.00	\$9.504.00	\$1.085.00	\$46,070.00	\$1,205.98	\$12,337.76	\$1,200.00	\$13.200.00
650-1-16	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM	2	AS	\$1,162.06	\$2,324.12	\$1,078.00	\$2,156.00	\$1,280.00	\$2,560.00	\$1,499.02	\$2,998.04	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
650-1-19	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 5 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM	2	AS	\$1,624.57	\$3,249.14	\$1,552.00	\$3,104.00	\$1,720.35	\$3,440.70	\$1,929.82	\$3,859.64	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
650-1-60	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE	8	AS	\$141.76	\$1,134.08	\$43.00	\$344.00	\$166.50	\$1,332.00	\$105.97	\$847.76	\$180.00	\$1,440.00
653-1-11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I, LED, 1 WAY	4	AS	\$604.27	\$2,417.08	\$639.00	\$2,556.00	\$610.45	\$2,441.80	\$805.10	\$3,220.40	\$660.00	\$2,640.00
653-1-12	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I, LED, 2 WAY	1	AS	\$1,172.64	\$1,172.64	\$1,114.00	\$1,114.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,614.23	\$1,614.23	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
653-1-60	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE	3	EA	\$141.76	\$425.28	\$43.00	\$129.00	\$105.45	\$316.35	\$109.99	\$329.97	\$115.00	\$345.00
660-4-11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL CABINET EQUIPMENT	4	EA	\$3,943.65	\$15,774.60	\$4,450.00	\$17,800.00	\$4,385.00	\$17,540.00	\$4,633.02	\$18,532.08	\$4,750.00	\$19,000.00
660-4-12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	4	EA	\$5.413.50	\$21.654.00	\$5.396.00	\$21.584.00	\$3.275.00	\$13,100.00	\$8.742.56	\$34.970.24	\$3,600,00	\$14.400.00
665-1-11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	6	EA	\$246.66	\$1,479.96	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$194.25	\$1,165.50	\$183.88	\$1,103.28	\$210.00	\$1,260.00
665-1-60	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE	2	EA	\$70.88	\$1,479.90	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$27.75	\$55.50	\$59.01	\$1,103.28	\$30.00	\$60.00
				ψ/ 0.00	Ψ1-1.70	ψ00.00	Ψ00.00	Ψ27.70	φοσ.σσ	ψου.στ	ψ110.0 <u>2</u>	ψου.σο	Ψ00.00
670-5-112	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 2 PREEMPTION	1	AS	\$32,950.92	\$32,950.92	\$35,697.00	\$35,697.00	\$35,520.00	\$35,520.00	\$38,063.17	\$38,063.17	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
670-5-600	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	1	AS	\$850.55	\$850.55	\$578.00	\$578.00	\$388.50	\$388.50	\$1,004.99	\$1,004.99	\$420.00	\$420.00
685-1-11	SYSTEM AUXILIARIES, F&I, UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SOURCE SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, UPT TO	1	EA	\$31,090.29	\$31,090.29	\$6,339.00	\$6,339.00	\$6,625.00	\$6,625.00	\$8,156.46	\$8,156.46	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
700-3-201	12 SF	2	EA	\$562.51	\$1,125.02	\$577.00	\$1,154.00	\$832.45	\$1,664.90	\$710.69	\$1,421.38	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
700-5-22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, (12 SF- 18SF)	4	EA	\$2,545.13	\$10,180.52	\$2,477.00	\$9,908.00	\$2,610.00	\$10,440.00	\$3,101.98	\$12,407.92	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
	SUBTOTAL (SIGNALIZATION ONLY)				\$330,495.11		\$350,840.50		\$371,282.75		\$404,972.35		\$406,394.00

				Florida Safety 11825 Jacksor Thonotosassa		Gator Grading 2704 105th St Palmetto, FL	& Paving, LLC	C-Squared Cer Contractors, Ind 1715 67th Ave Sarasota, FL	С.	Cobb Site Dev 401 South Sixt Wauchula, FL	th Avenue	Westra Constr 1263 12th Ave Palmetto, FL	
FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
	UTILITIES												
W1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$38,394.00	\$38,394.00	\$62,100.00	\$62,100.00	\$21,913.44	\$21,913.44	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
W2	мот	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,413.00	\$15,413.00	\$35,800.00	\$35,800.00	\$10,950.72	\$10,950.72	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
W3	6" D.I. WATERMAIN	121	LF	\$280.00	\$33,880.00	\$81.00	\$9,801.00	\$183.45	\$22,197.45	\$92.62	\$11,207.02	\$75.00	\$9,075.00
W4	8" D.I. WATERMAIN	1,126	LF	\$82.00	\$92,332.00	\$36.00	\$40,536.00	\$63.05	\$70,994.30	\$98.39	\$110,787.14	\$104.00	\$117,104.00
W5	16" DIA. STEEL CASING	28	LF	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$293.00	\$8,204.00	\$268.00	\$7,504.00	\$265.86	\$7,444.08	\$500.00	\$14,000.00
W6	6" GATE VALVE	4	EA	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,745.00	\$6,980.00	\$1,376.00	\$5,504.00	\$1,527.46	\$6,109.84	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
W7	8" GATE VALVE	3	EA	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,385.00	\$7,155.00	\$1,925.00	\$5,775.00	\$2,051.16	\$6,153.48	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
W8	6" 45 DEGREE BENDS	4	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$610.00	\$2,440.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$644.26	\$2,577.04	\$475.00	\$1,900.00
W9	6" 90 DEGREE BENDS	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	\$715.07	\$715.07	\$500.00	\$500.00
W10	8" 45 DEGREE BENDS	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$677.00	\$1,354.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$714.60	\$1,429.20	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
W11	8" x 8" x 6" TEE	1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$781.00	\$781.00	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$2,284.33	\$2,284.33	\$750.00	\$750.00
W12	1" WATER SERVICE	15	EA	\$2,350.00	\$35,250.00	\$1,225.00	\$18,375.00	\$1,790.00	\$26,850.00	\$2,411.33	\$36,169.95	\$1,700.00	\$25,500.00
W13	2" WATER SERVICE	1	EA	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,966.00	\$1,966.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,390.68	\$3,390.68	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
W14	RESET EXISTING WATER METERS	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$938.00	\$5,628.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,678.77	\$10,072.62	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
W15	RESET EXISTING HYDRANTS	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,692.00	\$5,384.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00	\$7,247.90	\$14,495.80	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00
W16	TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	6	EA	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,644.00	\$9,864.00	\$4,900.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,247.19	\$7,483.14	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00
W17	ADJUST VALVE BOXES	20	EA	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$344.00	\$6,880.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$224.39	\$4,487.80	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
W18	RESTRAINTS	1	LS	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,985.00	\$2,985.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,965.92	\$4,965.92	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
	SUBTOTAL (UTILITIES ONLY)				\$292,762.00		\$182,765.00		\$310,004.75		\$262,637.27		\$312,979.00
TOTAL BASE	BID "A" - Based on Completion Time of 365 Calendar Days				\$1,798,811.61		\$1,664,649.32		\$1,805,402.00		\$1,985,907.83		\$2,138,392.20
CONTRACT C	CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)			10%	\$179,881.16		\$166,464.93		\$180,540.20		\$198,590.78		\$213,839.22
TOTAL OFFEI Calendar Day	R FOR BID "A" with Contract Contingency - Based on Completion s	Time of <u>36</u> 5	5_		\$1,978,692.77		\$1,831,114.25		\$1,985,942.20		\$2,184,498.61		\$2,352,231.42

					Florida Safety (11825 Jackson Thonotosassa,		Cobb Site Devel 401 South Sixth Wauchula, FL	•	Westra Constru 1263 12th Aven Palmetto, FL	•
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
		ROADWAY								
1.	101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$424,070.19	\$424,070.19	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00
2.	102-1-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (MOT)	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$178,044.97	\$178,044.97	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00
3.	104-10-3	STAKED SILT FENCE (TYPE III)	1,050	LF	\$2.00	\$2,100.00	\$4.95	\$5,197.50	\$2.00	\$2,100.00
4.		SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	2	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$3,883.58	\$7,767.16	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
5.	104-16	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,780.29	\$2,780.29	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
6.	110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	2.21	AC	\$45,000.00	\$99,450.00	\$11,184.52	\$24,717.79	\$34,000.00	\$75,140.00
7.	120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	750	CY	\$28.00	\$21,000.00	\$18.71	\$14,032.50	\$5.00	\$3,750.00
8.	120-6	EMBANKMENT (REGULAR)	1,550	CY	\$28.00	\$43,400.00	\$20.14	\$31,217.00	\$12.50	\$19,375.00
9.	160-4	12" STABILIZED SUB-BASE	6,375	SY	\$22.00	\$140,250.00	\$7.06	\$45,007.50	\$25.00	\$159,375.00
10.	285-709	OPTIONAL BASE GROUP 9	4,950	SY	\$35.00	\$173,250.00	\$21.91	\$108,454.50	\$42.00	\$207,900.00
11.	327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1" AVG. DEPTH)	2,720	SY	\$3.50	\$9,520.00	\$4.03	\$10,961.60	\$5.00	\$13,600.00
12.	327-70-6	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1 1/2" AVG. DEPTH)	3,890	SY	\$4.00	\$15,560.00	\$5.30	\$20,617.00	\$6.00	\$23,340.00
13.	334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC C)(12.5) (2")	750	TN	\$110.00	\$82,500.00	\$127.34	\$95,505.00	\$118.00	\$88,500.00
14.		SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC C)(12.5) (3")	70	TN	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$222.91	\$15,603.70	\$205.00	\$14,350.00
15.	337-7-42	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE (TRAFFIC C) (FC 9.5 RUBBER) (1")	400	TN	\$130.00	\$52,000.00	\$159.82	\$63,928.00	\$148.00	\$59,200.00
	337-7-42	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE (TRAFFIC C) (FC 12.5 RUBBER) (1 1/2")	320	TN	\$130.00	\$41,600.00	\$169.41	\$54,211.20	\$158.00	\$50,560.00
17.		GRATE INLET	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.64	\$3,500.64	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
18.		CURB INLET	2	EA	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,361.01	\$8,722.02	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
19.		INLET (CURB) (TYPE P-4)(<10')	1	EA	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,766.88	\$3,766.88	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
_	-	GRATE INLET TIE	1	EA	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,550.79	\$2,550.79	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
	115	PIPE STORM SEWER CULVERT (RCP)(15")	18	LF	\$170.00	\$3,060.00	\$134.00	\$2,412.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
22.	118	PIPE STORM SEWER CULVERT (RCP)(18")	622	LF	\$95.00	\$59,090.00	\$67.91	\$42,240.02	\$65.00	\$40,430.00
		TYPE F CURB & GUTTER	1,070	LF	\$24.00	\$25,680.00	\$19.51	\$20,875.70	\$26.00	\$27,820.00
		DROP CURB	128	LF	\$25.00	\$3,200.00	\$19.98	\$2,557.44	\$27.00	\$3,456.00
25.	520-5-12	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE (TYPE 1, 6' WIDE)	515	LF	\$90.00	\$46,350.00	\$59.35	\$30,565.25	\$140.00	\$72,100.00

					Florida Safety (11825 Jackson Thonotosassa,	Road	Cobb Site Deve 401 South Sixth Wauchula, FL	Avenue	Westra Constru 1263 12th Aven Palmetto, FL	•
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
26.	522-1	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	820	SY	\$47.00	\$38,540.00	\$48.68	\$39,917.60	\$60.00	\$49,200.00
27.	522-2	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED DRIVEWAY	240	SY	\$80.00	\$19,200.00	\$56.75	\$13,620.00	\$105.00	\$25,200.00
28.	570-1-2	SODDING (PERFORMANCE TURF, BAHIA) (INCLUDES MOWING)	1,940	SY	\$5.00	\$9,700.00	\$3.53	\$6,848.20	\$3.25	\$6,305.00
		SINGLE POST SIGN, (F&I)(LESS THAN 12)	9	AS	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$365.81	\$3,292.29	\$420.00	\$3,780.00
30.	700-20-40	SINGLE SIGN POST (RELOCATE)	5	EA	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$257.71	\$1,288.55	\$180.00	\$900.00
31.	706-3	RETRO REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	235	EA	\$6.00	\$1,410.00	\$10.41	\$2,446.35	\$5.00	\$1,175.00
32.	710-30	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STD, WHITE, ISLAND NOSE	20	SF	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$415.20	\$8,304.00	\$3.75	\$75.00
33.	711-11-121	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	0.876	NM	\$6,300.00	\$5,518.80	\$7,167.02	\$6,278.31	\$6,700.00	\$5,869.20
34.	711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	436	LF	\$4.00	\$1,744.00	\$4.64	\$2,023.04	\$4.00	\$1,744.00
35.	711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	148	LF	\$7.00	\$1,036.00	\$10.07	\$1,490.36	\$7.00	\$1,036.00
36.	711-11-151	THERMOPLASTIC, STD,WHITE, SKIP, 6", 2-4	170	LF	\$1.25	\$212.50	\$1.76	\$299.20	\$1.50	\$255.00
37.	711-11-151	THERMOPLASTIC, STD,WHITE, SKIP, 6", 6-10	456	LF	\$1.25	\$570.00	\$1.61	\$734.16	\$1.50	\$684.00
38.	711-11-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30	924	LF	\$1.25	\$1,155.00	\$1.48	\$1,367.52	\$1.50	\$1,386.00
39.	711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	226	LF	\$5.00	\$1,130.00	\$1.49	\$336.74	\$5.30	\$1,197.80
1		THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6", 10-30	0.188	GM	\$2,500.00	\$470.00	\$7,280.85	\$1,368.80	\$2,700.00	\$507.60
41.	711-11-251	THERMOPLASTIC, STD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6", 6-10	280	LF	\$2.00	\$560.00	\$1.53	\$428.40	\$1.50	\$420.00
42.	711-11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE	3	EA	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$433.70	\$1,301.10	\$270.00	\$810.00
43.	711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	22	EA	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$98.31	\$2,162.82	\$93.00	\$2,046.00
44.	711-11-211	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	0.811	NM	\$6,200.00	\$5,028.20	\$6,762.18	\$5,484.13	\$6,600.00	\$5,352.60
		SUBTOTAL (ROADWAY ONLY)				\$1,175,554.50		\$1,318,298.21		\$1,419,019.20

					Florida Safety (11825 Jackson Thonotosassa,	Road	Cobb Site Devel 401 South Sixth Wauchula, FL	Avenue	Westra Constru 1263 12th Aven Palmetto, FL	
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
		SIGNALIZATION								
45.	630-2-11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	160	LF	\$16.04	\$2,566.40	\$14.35	\$2,296.00	\$11.00	\$1,760.00
46.	630-2-12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	292	LF	\$33.05	\$9,650.60	\$42.65	\$12,453.80	\$30.00	\$8,760.00
47.	630-2-14	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND	30	LF	\$24.63	\$738.90	\$32.64	\$979.20	\$15.00	\$450.00
48.	630-2-60	CONDUIT, REMOVE	100	LF	\$7.09	\$709.00	\$8.25	\$825.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
49.	632-7-1	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	1	PI	\$7,816.43	\$7,816.43	\$8,022.77	\$8,022.77	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
50.	633-1-420	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, RELOCATE, UNDERGROUND	40	LF	\$6.54	\$261.60	\$14.98	\$599.20	\$7.00	\$280.00
51.		FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION	12	EA	\$111.11	\$1,333.32	\$71.02	\$852.24	\$115.00	\$1,380.00
52.	633-3-14	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, FURNISH & INSTALL, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT	1	EA	\$84.97	\$84.97	\$107.05	\$107.05	\$90.00	\$90.00
53.		FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, FURNISH & INSTALL, PATCH PANEL-FIELD TERMINATED	1	EA	\$1,169.93	\$1,169.93	\$597.97	\$597.97	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
54.		PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	10	EA	\$988.53	\$9,885.30	\$1,060.47	\$10,604.70	\$880.00	\$8,800.00
55.		ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	1	AS	\$1,514.93	\$1,514.93	\$2,965.47	\$2,965.47	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
56.		ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE	195	LF	\$2.95	\$575.25	\$6.07	\$1,183.65	\$4.20	\$819.00
57.		PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	1	EA	\$1,266.38	\$1,266.38	\$1,758.21	\$1,758.21	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
58.		ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	5	EA	\$1,647.80	\$8,239.00	\$1,978.17	\$9,890.85	\$1,550.00	\$7,750.00
59.	646-1-60	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE	2	EA	\$283.52	\$567.04	\$304.62	\$609.24	\$270.00	\$540.00
60.		MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-130, CUSTOM	2	EA	\$64,649.69	\$129,299.38	\$98,487.93	\$196,975.86	\$95,000.00	\$190,000.00
61.	649-36-500	MAST ARM,REMOVE, DEEP/COMPLETE FOUNDATION, BOLT ON ATTACHMENT	2	EA	\$9,335.31	\$18,670.62	\$6,168.89	\$12,337.78	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
62.		TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM	11	AS	\$925.10	\$10,176.10	\$1,205.98	\$13,265.78	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00
63.		TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM	2	AS	\$1,162.06	\$2,324.12	\$1,499.02	\$2,998.04	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
64.		TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 5 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM	2	AS	\$1,624.57	\$3,249.14	\$1,929.82	\$3,859.64	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
65.	650-1-60	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE	8	AS	\$141.76	\$1,134.08	\$105.97	\$847.76	\$180.00	\$1,440.00
66.		PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I, LED, 1 WAY	4	AS	\$604.27	\$2,417.08	\$805.10	\$3,220.40	\$660.00	\$2,640.00
67.		PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I, LED, 2 WAY	1	AS	\$1,172.64	\$1,172.64	\$1,614.23	\$1,614.23	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
68.	653-1-60	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO. FURNISH & INSTALL	3	EA	\$141.76	\$425.28	\$109.99	\$329.97	\$115.00	\$345.00
69.	660-4-11	CABINET EQUIPMENT	4	EA	\$3,943.65	\$15,774.60	\$4,633.02	\$18,532.08	\$4,750.00	\$19,000.00
		VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- VIDEO, FURNISH & INSTALL ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT	4	EA	\$5,413.50	\$21,654.00		\$34,970.24		\$14,400.00
71.		PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	6	EA	\$246.66	\$1,479.96	\$183.88	\$1,103.28	\$210.00	
72.		PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE	2	EA	\$70.88	\$141.76	\$59.01	\$118.02	\$30.00	\$60.00
73.		TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 2 PREEMPTION	1	AS	\$32,950.92	\$32,950.92	\$38,063.17	\$38,063.17	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
74.		TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	1	AS	\$850.55	\$850.55	\$1,004.99	\$1,004.99	\$420.00	\$420.00
75.		SYSTEM AUXILIARIES, F&I, UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SOURCE	1	EA	\$31,090.29	\$31,090.29	\$8,156.46	\$8,156.46	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
76.		SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, UPT TO 12 SF	2	EA	\$562.51	\$1,125.02	\$710.69	\$1,421.38	\$900.00	\$1,800.00

					Florida Safety (11825 Jackson Thonotosassa,	Road	Cobb Site Devel 401 South Sixth Wauchula, FL	Avenue	Westra Constru 1263 12th Aven Palmetto, FL	
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
77.	700-5-22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, (12 SF-18SF)	4	EA	\$2,545.13	\$10,180.52	\$3,101.98	\$12,407.92	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
	SUBTOTAL (SIGNALIZATION ONLY)					\$330,495.11		\$404,972.35		\$406,394.00

					Florida Safety C	Contractors, Inc.	Cobb Site Devel	opment, Inc.	Westra Constru	ction Corp.
					11825 Jackson	Road	401 South Sixth	Avenue	1263 12th Aven	ue East
					Thonotosassa,	FL	Wauchula, FL		Palmetto, FL	
PAY ITEM NO.	FDOT ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY.	UNITS	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)	BID PRICE PER UNIT (\$)	TOTAL BID PRICE (\$)
		UTILITIES								
69.	W1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$21,913.44	\$21,913.44	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
70.	W2	MOT	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,950.72	\$10,950.72	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
71.	W3	6" D.I. WATERMAIN	121	LF	\$280.00	\$33,880.00	\$92.62	\$11,207.02	\$75.00	\$9,075.00
72.	W4	8" D.I. WATERMAIN	1,126	LF	\$82.00	\$92,332.00	\$98.39	\$110,787.14	\$104.00	\$117,104.00
73.	W5	16" DIA. STEEL CASING	28	LF	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$265.86	\$7,444.08	\$500.00	\$14,000.00
74.	W6	6" GATE VALVE	4	EA.	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,527.46	\$6,109.84	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
75.	W7	8" GATE VALVE	3	EA.	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,051.16	\$6,153.48	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
76.	W8	6" 45 DEGREE BENDS	4	EA.	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$644.26	\$2,577.04	\$475.00	\$1,900.00
77.	W9	6" 90 DEGREE BENDS	1	EA.	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$715.07	\$715.07	\$500.00	\$500.00
78.	W10	8" 45 DEGREE BENDS	2	EA.	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$714.60	\$1,429.20	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
79.	W11	8" x 8" x 6" TEE	1	EA.	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,284.33	\$2,284.33	\$750.00	\$750.00
80.	W12	1" WATER SERVICE	15	EA.	\$2,350.00	\$35,250.00	\$2,411.33	\$36,169.95	\$1,700.00	\$25,500.00
81.	W13	2" WATER SERVICE	1	EA.	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,390.68	\$3,390.68	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
82.	W14	RESET EXISTING WATER METERS	6	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,678.77	\$10,072.62	\$850.00	\$5,100.00
83.	W15	RESET EXISTING HYDRANTS	2	EA.	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,247.90	\$14,495.80	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00
84.	W16	TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	6	EA.	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,247.19	\$7,483.14	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00
85.	W17	ADJUST VALVE BOXES	20	EA	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$224.39	\$4,487.80	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
86.	W18	RESTRAINTS	1	LS	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$4,965.92	\$4,965.92	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
		SUBTOTAL (UTILITIES ONLY)				\$292,762.00		\$262,637.27		\$312,979.00
	TOTAL E	BASE BID "B" - Based on Completion Time of <u>400</u> r Days				\$1,798,811.61		\$1,985,907.83		\$2,138,392.20
	CONTRA APPROV	ACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY AL)	ITY		10%	\$179,881.16		\$198,590.78		\$213,839.22
		DFFER FOR BID "B" with Contract Contingency - Bas ion Time of <u>400</u> Calendar Days	ed on			\$1,978,692.77		\$2,184,498.61		\$2,352,231.42